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FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
Execution Petition No. 111/2023
$.No. ate of order B _-“E)_;;_d_e_r_gr;)_tﬁ(?r“'proceedin-gswith signature of judge - o
proceedings
1 ) 2 - I 3
1 27.02.2023 The execution petition of Mst. Shehla Abrar

submitted today by Syed Ghufranullah Shah Advocate. It
is fixed for implementation report before Single Bench at

Peshawar on . Original file be

requisitioned. AAG has noted the next date. The
respondents  be issued notices| to  submit
compliance/implementation report on the date fixed.

By the Tder of Chairman

RE GI.S'I‘R?( R ™




BEFORE HONORABLE SERVIC‘E'TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Shehla Abrar
Versus

Secretary Higher Education and others

AN APPLICATION WITH EFFECT TO FIX AND HEAR THE

SUBJECT IMPLEMENTATION APPLICATION BEFORE THE
PRINCIPAL SEAT AT PESHAWAR L

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the subject application is being filed to execute the order and judgment of
~ this honorable tribunal.

2. That the order and judgment under implementation has been passed at principal
seat Peshawar and record of the case also pertained to the principal seat.

3. That most of the respondents offices are also situated at Peshawar.

4. That it is also in the interest of the applicant to hear her case at Peshawar.

Itis tkerefore-most humbly prayed to allow this application and to ﬁx the
case before the Principal seat for the best interest of justice.

'‘Applicant
Through |

. /"

Syed Ghufran Ullah Shah
(Advocate Supreme Cougt of Pakistan)




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHUWA

In

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No....... / / ;]\ ......... 2023

Service Appeal No. 338/ 2018.

ShehlaAbrar
D/o Ghulam Abrar
R/oGahtakDenin, Tehsil & District Chitral.

VERSUS

Secretary  Higher  Education Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwaand others.
INDEX
S.No Description of Documents - Annexure | Pages
| 1. | Memo of petition for implementation
| -4
2. | Affidavit L\
3. | Addresses of parties q"
4. | Copy of order/judgment dated 05-10-2022 ° “AY é | Q)
3. | Copy of the applications “B” ‘ L‘ \0\
6. | Wakalatnama
D

-MA

Appellant / Petitioner'

Through

Office;

-A Nasir Mansion

Railway/Road, Peshawar
Cell N0.0334-9185580




'BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHUWA
~ SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

: Execunon Petition No.:..../.ﬂ\....;..ZOZS

In : -
Serv1ce Appeal No. 338/ 2018 : i o l

' Shehl,aAbrar
. D/O Ghulam Abrar
" R/IO GahtakDemn Tehsﬂ & Dlsmct Chitral

ST ;.-."l ..... eeeens Pehtmner /Appellant

VERSUS

Y Secretary th11er Educatlon Govemment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa-
' (KPK) at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

2. Director (Estabhshment) ngher Educatlon I(hyber Pakhtunkhwa '
. 'Peshawar at Khyber Road near Judicial, Complex Peshawar.

3. Secretary Fmance Govemment of KPK at Cm.l Secretanat'
- Peshawar.

- -4 Principal Govemment Gu'ls Degree College ChJ tra l{Lower )

- 5. "Prmclpal Federa] Govemment College for woman, G -10/4,-

_Islamabad R Cor | .
' ’ y e, "..Respondents

ot

APPLICATION  FOR IM‘PLEMENTATION OF .. THE

) ORDER/IUDGMENT "OF THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL

DATED 05/10/2022 PASSED IN __ SERVICE APPEAL

.NO 338/2018 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT/PETITIONER HAS

_BEEN RE INSTATED IN sermca FROM THE, DATE or- HER

REM OVALl E. 10 10 2009 W[TH ALL BACK BENEFITS



o

PRAYER; .

ON ACCEPTANCE _OF ‘TH'E INSTANT APPLICATION THE

SUBJECT ORDER & JUDGEMENT OF ' THIS HONOURABLE-

’I‘RIBUNAL DA’I‘ED 05- 10 2022 BE IMPLEMENTED / SATISFIED IN
ITS TRUE SP!RIT X ANY OTHER.RELIEF ACCORDING TO THE

' CIRCUMSTANCES: OF THE CASE MAY ALSO BE GRANTED

TO THE PETITIONER AGAINST RESPONDENTS.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-

S

© That the above' titled. _Se(vfc'e'Apaeal‘__was decfdéd'bly. this -
‘honorable tribunal in favoar of the petitioner /appellanf vide
order/judgment dated 05/1 0/2023

(COpy af order/judgment dated 05/1 0/2023 is annexare ”A ”}

‘ -Tha; this Ho’noraale 'Tn-r'bunal has .‘allawed the aapeal a’f' the - -

' pgtfﬁariér,’/appellaat'-b)"/l settfng_‘asfde the fmpug'aad ""order,
dated :10-1@2609 aad "refnstated :har__f:n L'éervfce'_ M;:"th -al'l.: back '

benefits. - ‘ R

A B

) _:_‘That the appellant several trmds approached. Jto the
‘respondents for- the Jmplementat:on of the judgment and
order passed by this honorable tnbunal vide order and

Jqum_ent dated 05710-2022_ but in vain.. |

(Cbp'y of the apblfcatfon is annexed as annexure "’b”}



That since date respondents have been failed to comply
with the order/judgment dated 05-10-2022 passed by this

honorable tribunal, and the petitioner is suffering from their

deliberate delaying tactics.

That any other ground will be furnished at any stage of the

proceeding with the prior permission of this Honorable

Tribunal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on
acceptance of this application, the respondents may
kindly be directed to implement the order/judgment of

this Honourable Tribunal dated 05-10-2022 with all

consequential relief. %ﬂjﬂf

Petitioner /[Appellant

Through

Syed Ghufrapr-Ullak Shah

Advocate Supreme Cofpirt of Pakistan
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHUWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No......coc.ovevinieia 2023
In
Service Appeal No. 338/ 2018.

ShehlaAbrar
D/o Ghulam Abrar
R/oGahtakDenin, Tehsil & District Chitral.

VERSUS

Secretary Higher Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
and others.

AFFIDAVIT,;

I, ShehlaAbrarD/o Ghulam AbrarR/oGahtakDenin, Tehsil & District
Chitral./Petiioner; do hereby solemnly verify and declare on oath that all
the contents of the subject application; are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this
Honourable Court.

Verified by;

i

Syed Ghuftff, Ullah Shah
Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan'
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHUWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Execution Petiion NO....ovvvviviiviiinnnen 2023

In

Service Appeal No. 338/ 2018.

ShehlaAbrar ' |
D/o Ghulam Abrar
R/oGahtakDenin, Tehsil & District Chitral.

VERSUS

Secretary Higher Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
and others.

ADRESSES OFPARTIES

PETITIONER;

ShehlaAbrarD/O Ghulam AbrarR/O MohallahGahtakDenin,
Tehsil & District Chitral. ’

RESPONDENTS;

1.

Secretary Higher Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(KPK) at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

Director (Establishment) Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar at Khyber Road near Judicial Complex, Peshawar,

Secretary Finance Government of K.P.K at Civil Secretariat
Peshawar,

Principal Government Girls Degree College Chiltral.

Principal Federal Government College for woman, G-10/4,
Islamabad.

Through
Syed GhitfranUllgh Shah
Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan



BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KH Lo e
. -PAKHTUNKHUWA PESHAWAR “ . |

'.Service Appeal ND‘. éﬂl __123 /2018 ’ s . - ' j(l::.I:..r‘K‘nkhtu‘ldn\a -

wvice Vriwsanl?

- Lo e Ay :
= : hl.n) ,\.,) 9"’7é "tﬂ"‘! o

: ' B ISheh]a Abrar-. S o L - ' 9.7 2‘_2‘5 2
K ‘ .- . D/O Ghulam Abrar S ‘ ‘f"futﬂw’ -
‘ | R/O Gahtak Denin, Tehsﬂ &Dlstrlct Chltral oo

o o ‘ L e Ap;jei-lanl_ .
VERSUS: .
’ - ‘{1. Secretary Higher 'Ed'uca!:ion Government ‘of __I(.hybex} Pakhtunkhaw
. (KPK) at Civil Sccre!a'riat Péshawar. ‘
_ 2. Di.cector (Estaclishmen.t) Hi'gher' F.d'ucaﬁ'bn- Khyber Pukhtunkhaw N
Peshawar at Khyber Road near ]udicial Complex, Péeshawar

3. Secretary | Fmancc Government of KPK at CI\’I} Secretariat
Peshawar Tt

4. Principal Government Girls Deg'riee'C:g’)'.]leg‘é\Chil'ral.
5. Principal . Iicdcrall Government -College for. woman, G-10/4,
" Tslamabad. ' ‘ a - ‘

...Respohdents c T .

- Service Appeal against the lmpus-‘,rned Order bearmr_r, o
Y seo-day - No. 2364345 dated 10- 10-2009 . passed by Dlremr Cl
Fitedts g . (Establishment) Hmher __Education; wherebv the .

ﬂ!’i‘* Sistrar = - appellanl has been gganted major penalty from removal .

Sty :
>~ \8 of service and her departmental appeal to Respondent A
No.1 dated 03-11- 2017 has not been respcmded o Y TESTED,
. - .f“*-\ . "
i ot
:- . MJ_—, - -' ‘ ‘\!l\ll:::\" ||"’F it |
¢ . re Mlihvegaig? n'\l.}
- 'ﬁt:ec;?;;;:_..’.’,“ fiset hday*On acceptance of ‘the _instant Service ADDea} the“ 'E:;'"r_ul_'.::.'.'.”' e
i B l o impugned Order beanng No. 236!.13 45 dated 10 10-2009 3
‘ b mqsed by Dlrector (Establlshment) Hi gher Educatmn be '
~, l&.},‘-f&‘“—-&w -

Cr’-i-‘fa'se-'-_- ~  set aside and the anpellant be re-instated in bEl‘V]CE wlth -
\-" |19 ' aIl back beneflts |

/

i
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Any other relief deem just and proper in the

circumstances of the case including payment of service

benefits for qualified service and outstanding salaries

etc mavy also pranted to the appellant.

Respectfully Shewetl:

Brief facts_and_grounds giving rise to the instant Service
Appeal are as under;

1. That on 01-07-1997 the appellant was appomted as Lab A551stant
(BPS- 07) at Government Girls Degree College, Chitral.
(Capy of service book is annexure “A”)

2. That on 11-10-2006 the appellant was transferced to Federal
College Islamabad for three years on deputation basis..
(Copy of Notification is annexure “B”)

3. That on 15-07-2008 the service of the appellant was send back to
N A/ meUUo e
the patent department/Higher Education KP](

(Copy of Office order is annexure “C”)

4. That since date the appellant approached/ visited Government

Degree College Chitral to submit her arrival report but the same

-q-...u---

remained under ad vice of College Directorate for long,

————

5. That bemg aggrieved from delaying process the appellant also
subrmttecl Dcp'lrtmental Appeal on 30-11-2012.
(Copy of departmental appeal is annexure “D")

6. That the appellant also npproached KPK-Service Tribunal vide -
Appeal N0.610/2013 which was disposed on 02-09-2013 with the
direction to convert the same lnmnental appeal and to
decide accordmgly within one month.
(Copies of service appeal along with Order/judgment 02-09-
2013 are annexed as Annexure “E")

ity
" bt hwae

e tl |lrl| et
-s-. veamnt
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7. That on 21-11 2013 the’ departmental appeal was f1led as ttme
e____,-o—-———-l——ﬁh'

barred ' |
(Copy of re]echon order by the deparl—ment 15 annt’.xu.re ”rr:)

8. That the appellant once _again approached (KP Ser\nce Tnbunal .

' mde Service Appeal No 1594/2013 Whereby she | first time came .

to know about the 1mpugned order datcd ]0 10- 2009 with effect
. "'“"--.....__'-__ e e g e et O Tee | w e =y
" to - her removal from - sewnce through comments of the

- P e ._..--.-..m.- B i auan

respondents.
N bt s 1] d e EIVTII M ar

o (Copy of impugned order is annexure “G" while comments of

the re5pondent is annexm-e “H" respectwely)

——— g e a

it VPt — pm s A e

9 That on '02-10- 2017 the a ppellant thhdraw the pendmg service -

“appeal ‘with- pemussnon to frle departmental appeal against the _

e —————

newly dlsclosed lmpugned order dated 10-10-2009.

, lCopres of service appeal along -with order/)udgment are
annexure “1") '

10.That accordingly the appellant filed departmcntal appeal on 03-

. —— e A mas men

11-2017, (Annexure “J”) which remained not replied d hence._t _the

¢ iy, = & 5 Ty v—_p

instant appeal upon the matuuty of. the same; "amongst. the

B TP T, vy e et g, &k

tfollowmg other grounds

'GROUND&

a. The 1mpugned order of removal from service dated 10 'lO-
2009 is agamst the Law and procedure

b. That rf 1t was the case why the same was not drsclosed to the

—————

appellant at the time of d:sposal of her clepartm ntal 'appeal

T, 01 e et 08 e 7 s M n g ot ¢ = TR TS L0y

T

~ RS IO S BT R T

b3
related to_accept. her’amrival and. rclease of- salarles dated 21- .

et ¢ et

11 2013 as well as before the Tribunal m the prevxous appeal

- —~ L a—— -—rp—

“of the appellant
—— -

e -

I.f

c. That the appellant has'not‘been' lxea'rd'neitl{er"cri:x?e'n"' any '

chance to éxplain or show cause as .per 1equ|rcment of law

and Rules, theréfore the same isa v01d order.




ar rat——

d. That impugned order is void, illegal and agdinst the facts and"

circumstancés of the case, thevefore liable to be set aside. U

. . ) B ' . ) . - . ) , . | R 'I -
‘e. That “the 1ppellant has-more than 10 years qualified and
+ pensionable service'but this factor has also not béen conSIder T

before passing the xmpugﬂed order

£ That any other ground ‘be fLII'ItTIShEd when ever rlequued for - . -
' the assxshnce of ‘this- honourable Tribunal in support ‘of the"

sub]ect _appeal w1th pnor permmqlon as requzred by

procedure.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the mstant Servzcel'

s Appeal be allowed as prayecl for ;&\A}M" C

Ap}uelldut ‘
Through ‘
Syed Gh

A i :P"af,c; -r-“: rz’ .

. .
R RIS L T
* : H"__‘;.PJI';””“”"“Q . e
: s S
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL /.5

PESHAWAR
: / Service Appeal No. 338/2018
__.— BEFORE: MR. KALIM ARSHAD KHAN ..., CHAIRMAN ) - 1
' MISS. FAREEHA PAUL ... MEMBER(E) o
Shehln Abrar /O Ghulam Abrar R/O Gahtak Denin, Tehsil & - o,
District Chiteal.
) {(Appellant)
. Versus )

I. Secretary Higher Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at
Civil Secretarinl Peshawar.

.2. Director (Establishment) Higher Education, Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar at Khyber Road near Judicial Complex, Peshawar.
3. Secretury Finance, Government of Khyber Pakbtunkhwa at Civil -

Seeretarint Peshawar.
4. Principal Government Girls Degree College, Chitral.

3. Principal Federal Government College for women, G-10/4, Islamabad.
vore (Respondents)

"‘Mr. Syed Ghuiran UHah Shah

Advocale FFor appelant

Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt

Addl. Advocate General For respondents

———

Date of Instivetion..................... 27.02.2018

Date of Hearing.......ooo.ooo 05.10.2022

Date of Decision............... U 05.10.2022
JUDGEMENT '

FAREEHA PAUL, MEMBER (E): The service appeal in hand has been

nstituted wnder Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974,

agiingt the impugencd order dated 10.10.2009 passcd by Director (Egmb]ishment}

Higher Education, ‘wherehy

the appellant has been granted major penalty of
' ATITESTED

. 3 iR
r\.h:\-ruh!n\'m
AN 'rl'“)lln:"

e b

e s b -




-

removal from service and her departmental”dppeal to respondent no. 1 dated

113.11.2017 was nut responded.

3 [riel facts of the case, as given in the memorandum of appeal, are that the

appellant was appointed as Lab Assistant (BPS-7} at Government Girls Degree
College, Chitral on 01.07.1997. On 11.10.2006, she was (ransferred to Federal
College Islamabad for three years on deputation. On 15.07.2008 she was sent back
ta the parent department/Higher Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. She ap;.)roachcd

!
Government Degree College, Chitral to submit her arrival report but the same

remained under advice ol College Directorate. Fecling aggrieved Irom the delay -

the appellani submitied departmental appeal on 30.11.2012. She approached the
! |
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal vide Appeal No.610/2013 which was

disposed. ofT an 02.09.2013 with the direction 1o convert the same inlo
vepartmental appeal ond to decide it within one month. On 21.11.2013 the

deparimental appeal was filed on the ground of being time barred. The appeliant

* ’

once again approached the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal vide Service

"Appeal No. 1594/2013 wherchy she for the st time came 1o know about
H . - 4 -
impugned order dated 10.10.2009 of removal from service from the comments of

he respondents. On 02.10.2017 the appeliant withdrew the peading service appeal

in order to lile departinental appeal against the newly disclosed impugned order
dated 10.10.2009. Accordingly she tiled departmental appeal on 03.11:2017 which

was not replied; hence the instant service appeal.

3. Respondents were put on notice who submitted written replies/comments

ot the appeal. We have heard the fearned counsel for the appellant as well as the

learned Additional Advocate General and perused the case file with connected

documents in detail.

A Tritgygyee
LACIR T hdns? .

e S TR RTE /Y [E PO IR

————— M
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- el -, Y

71 11:2013 related to «ICCL‘[JIE]HLC un ler dmval and relense of salarlts us WL“ us

.

.

4, . Learned counscl r'dr'lhé-appcllz;nt b'rcse‘n'tcd the case in detail and contended '{

'llml illL .1ppc!ldm had been prnuet_dcd ag,mnsl wllhuul ldkm&, into consldemtmn the -

pl'(:\'ailiﬁf' faw and rulcs. HL conlcnded that if 1harc was any case agdmst her why

she was not m!nnned ar the time of -disposal . ot' dcpartmcnml appeal ‘datcd

Wefore the Tribunal in her previous appcal.

3 The. leﬂmed'Addiiion-al‘ Advocate Gcncrnl onthe other hand argué'd that

N .

. disciplinary m:uon \\-15 laken 1a1msl the. appellant due ' her umulhnn?ed

»

dbbt..i'lCL (rom duty we.f 7S 11.2006 iIc ml'mmed I.hai after rcpairmuon .md i

quhsu.quem '1bst.ncc ahscncc notlce vas publmhcd in d'uly Mashnq whereby the -

Sappelant was: mlormed tlm whc was dcpulcd at chu'al Directorate oi qucalmn e

I»hmdbad bul she l'Ll‘!ldlI'lCd absent h om- duty 'md tilsclphmry *u.lmn qu laken
eainst hcr wlm_h rcsulled in hcr rcpatnanon lo “her- pareutl dcpa:tmem 'l'he

'1ppcll.mt was informed to rqporl 10 her dmy w:thzn 15 dnye after pubhcanon He

'I'urthcr informed (hat churgc shcct'and statement of atlegations ‘had also bieen -

issyed 1o her but she did not reSpond 1o any of it, as a resull of ‘which she was
" 3
removed from service. L -

f. From perusal of récord presented before us, it transpires that the appeilant -

was on deputation to the Government of Pakistan in the Federal Directorate of

Iducation where 2 disciplinary action was taken against her on account :of her -

. umthorized ahs_ence w.c.f28.1 I.Z(}Ofi, as a' result of which she wa'é.‘rep.alf'i':ited o

?
her p'uenl (It.p.nrlmc.m that is: lln. Dm.cmralc of H:ghur Educahon Gnvcrnmcnl of

‘ ’ A
I\Iwbu P'll\hll.lﬂl\'l\\‘i‘l (\JWI'P) l’cshawar v:dc ur(lcr d'\Lcd £ 07 2003 th :

u.ompetcm :ml'nnruy in |h|: Govunmcnt of Pakast’m ‘treated the abscnce penod s

,

w.e. [ 28.11.2006 o the dillli.' of rclicvina' tit' Ihc appcllnnl as exlrn.ordinarv leavc

without pay. A 5!10wc.1usu nullcc mucd by 1hc Goveriment L[‘ Paklstdn chcral




Dircetorate of Gducation is also available on record. A relicving report dated

+

13.07.2008 from the lederal Government Collepe for Women, G-10/4 Islamabad
is also available on the record. 1t is astonishing to ngte that the Higher Education

Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its reply provided the charge sheel and

-

statement of allegations of one Mst. Sabeeha Gul, Lab Assistant in Government

tiirls Degree CUollege, Chitral but the case/service appeal before us is that of Ms.

Shehlr Abrar, 1t is not clear trom the record whether charge sheet and statement of
aliegation was served upon the appellant Ms. Shehla Abrar, neither any show

catse notice is available on record, Inquiry report is also not available with the

weply.

-

Tn view of the abuve discussion the appeul is altowed by sctting aside the

impugned order dated 10.10.2009. The appeltant is reinstated in service from the

-

date of her removal w.e.t 11,2009 with all back benehits. Parties are left to bear

Iheir owit costs, Consigh.,

. Pronownced in open cowrt in Peshawar and given wnder our hands and seol
of the Tribunal this 3" dayv of Ocinber, 2022,

<

. o (KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)
Chairman

£ixlo ol Fry eaitiiloan sl 4 npadbiynnan C)_ ..6.,(_{ é WQ/ ’
Narmher el e ool ‘)’D‘D e e e

- [

oring =-‘--h——3- //-'- s T e T (FAR EHA’I{U‘L)
Vet b R Member (E)

—— e e—— = — -
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The Director Colleges . 11/1/2023 |

Directorate of Colleges ok |
Higher Education it‘ .

Rano Gari, Near Chamkani Police Station

_Peshawar.

Sub: Arrival of my Service (Shehla Abrar D/o Ghulam Abrar)
Services Appeal No.338/2018 Date of Decision 5/10/2022 '

Respected Sir, _

_ & :
With gfeat respect, Please refer to my l_Service and Competent
Court i.e. Services Tribunal-{Court Orderijattached).

Your kind help in this regard highly “appreciat'e_d to get‘ my

arrival. 1 am ready to obey your orders and to get start my
service. Kindly let me know so 1 -will start. my services
accordingly as competent court has ordered'iri my favour and |
have been re instead with all back be;:'peﬁts etc (Detail Court

‘Order Dated 5/10/2022 Services Appeal No. 338/2018
attached. ' L |

N
. . . ’

Thanks and Regards,

Shehla Abrar
D/O Ghulam Abrar

"W/O Zuhuruddin

Gahttak Danin Tehsil and District Lower Chitral
Cell 03325000095{ 03345017704

Copyto:
The-Principal .
‘Govt Girls.Degree College Chitral

o @ 7 A
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Sales Tax Involce
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The Principal D 1‘11/1_/2’023 -
Govt Girls Degree College '. .
Danin Chitral Lower. B o ]

Sub: Arrival of my Service (Shehla Abrar D/o Ghu'larh.Abra'r")
Services Appeal No.338/2018 Date of Decision 5/10/2022

| Respected Mam, | : L ‘

- o _ :
} Wlth great respect Please refer to rny Ser\nce and Competent
' Court l.e. Services Tr|buna| (Court Order attached) '

Your kind help in this regard highly appreciated_.to get my
arrival. | am ready to obey your orders and to get start my
- service. Kindly let me know so | wili .start 'rﬁy services
accordingly as competent court has ordered in my tavour and |
have been re mstead with alllback benefits etdI (Detall Court
. Order Dated 5/10/2022 Services Appeal I\[Iol 338/2018
attached. o

- Thanks and;Regards,

‘Shehla Abrar ' W
D/O Ghulam Abrar - ‘
- W/O Zuhuruddin
Gahttak Danin Chitral
- Cell 03325000095, 03345017704

Copyto: _

- Director Colleges
Khyber Pakhtunkhaw.
Peshawar |
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